Return to: Grantee

78320

Property No. 550 - 4031

June 6, 2002

After recording, return to:
LDS Church Real Estate - 12th Fl. East
50 East North Temple Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84150

Property No. 550-4031

Quitclaim Deed

For valuable consideration the amount of Thirty-One Thousand Dollars and 00/100s (\$31,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby cnowledged, EUREKA COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, the undersigned Gror, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, and FOREVER QUITCLAIM to the CORPORATION OF THE ESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS, a Utah Corration sole, Grantee, the following described real property in the State of Nevada, County of Eureka, bject to the condition described below:

Parcel 2 as shot on that certain Parcel Map for EUREKA COUNTY filed in the office of County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on January 2, 18, as File No. 169478, being a portion of Section 11, TOWNSHIP NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M..

PROVIDED HOWEVER, Brantee fails to obtain access to and from the real property from Ridgetop Road, the property shall reveo the Grantor and all but Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars and 00/100s shall be returned to Grantee

ASSESSORS PARCEL N(APN) 01-222-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ereunto set my hand this date written below:

TX6

Signature, Authorized Agei

Corporation of the Presiding shop of the Church of the Jesus Chi of Latter-Day Saints

This instrument was acknowled before me this $\frac{\beta}{1000}$ day of $\frac{\beta}{1000}$, 22, by

TERRY F. RUDD (name of Authorized Agent

Notary Public

D. TODD EVANS
MRY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH
50 E. North Temple, 12th Fl.
Selt Lake City, UT 84150
My Constr. Exp. 9-6-2004

Pete Goicoechea, Chairman Board of Eureka County Commissioners

Signature

Page 1 of 2

BOOK 3 48 PAGE 2 4 7

State of Nevada } : ss	Recording Requested By And Mail To
County of Eureka }	Name Eureka County
This instrument was acknowled before me on	Address P.O. Box 677 City/St/Zip Eureka, NV 89316
this D day of	If applicable mail tax statements to Property No. 550 - 4031 Send Tax Statements to: LDS Church Tax Admin 22nd Fl. 50 East North Temple Street Salt Lake City, UT 84150-3620
MARYJO CIANEDA NOTARHUC STATE OVADA Appt. Recorded MBKA COUNTY My Appt. Expires 25, 2008 No; 977-8	SPACE BELOW THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Grantee(s) Address The Church of Jesus Chri of Latter Day Sain Real Estate Division Twelfth Floor East 50 East North Temple Strt Salt Lake City, UT 8415	its

BOOK 348 PAGE 247
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
SECURAL STEELS
02 JUL 16 AM 8: 22

MURENA COUNTY HEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER
FILE NO. FEE\$ / 5

178320

BOOK 3 4 8 PAGE 2 4 8

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION (VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 01-222-01	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 118.320
b)	3//0 2//7
c)	Book: 348 Page: 247
d)	Date of Recording: 7-/6-02
2. Type of Property:	Notes:
a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Res.	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	^
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
i) Other:	()
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prety	
5. Total Value/Sales Price of Proty	\$31,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O (Value of Property)	s \ \
(¥
Transfer Tax Value	\$31,000.00
* · · ·	
Real Property Transfer Tax D	\$40.30
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
If Discinption Claimed.	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pARS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exempt:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred: 100	%
The undersigned declares and ackriedges, under penalty of perjury, per	NEW AND STREET OF A LAND GREET AND A LAND
information provided is correct to best of their information and belief	f, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the infution provided herein. Furthermore	e, the disallowance of any claimed exemption or
other determination of additional sine, may result in a penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Br and Seller shall be jointly and se	everally liable for any additional amount owed
TODD EVANS	
Signature: OSING OFFICER	Capacity:
Signature: ** Corporation to Presiding Elishop of the Church of Jasus Circle Letter day Enints, a Utely corporation solu	Capacity:
1 1	
SELLER (GRANTORNFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(required)	· (required) **
	int Name: Church of Jesus Christ
	idress: 50 E. North Temple St.
City/State/Exp. EditeRa, N 05510-0150	ty/State/Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 8415
COMPANY/PERSONEQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: STEWART TLE OF Northeastern	<u>Nevada</u> Escrow No.: 02011165-22
Address: 810 Idal Street	
City/State/Zip: Elko, Jevada 89801	
(AS A PUBLRECORD THIS FORM MAY BE I	RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION (VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 01-222-01	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
b)	Document/Instrument No.: 178.320
c)	Book: 348 Page: 247
d)	Date of Recording: 7-16-02
2. Type of Property:	Notes:
a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Res.	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'1/Ind'1	^
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	
	.\ \
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proty	\$31,000.00
Deed in Linu of Foreslosure () (Value of Beauty)	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C (Value of Property)	\$
Transfer Tax Value	\$31,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax D	\$40.30
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pNRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exempt:	
5 Pertial Intervent Post 1 100	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred: 100	%
The undersigned declares and acknedges, under penalty of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375 110, that the
information provided is correct to best of their information and belief.	and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the infution provided herein. Furthermore,	the disallowance of any claimed exemption or
other determination of additional case, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the By and Septer shall be jointly and several property of the property of the By and Septer shall be jointly and several property of the By and Septer shall be jointly and seve	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
///////////////////////////////////////	
Signature: + VVVVV	Capacity: EUNEKA CONTY DISTRICT ATTOMIE
Signature:	Carrie
Signature.	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTORNFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(required)	(required)
Print Name: Eureka Cour/ Print Address: P.O. Box 190 Add	nt Name: <u>Church of Jesus Christ</u> Hress: <u>50 E. North Temple St.</u>
	/State/Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 84150
	Diane Dip. Date Date Crey, OI 04150
COMPANY/DEDCOMOVECTRIC DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSONEQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: STEWART TLE OF Northeastern N	Nevada Escrow No.: 02011165-22
Address: 810 Idal Street	02011103-22
City/State/Zip: Elko, evada 89801	
(AS A DUBLIFECORD THIS FORM MAY BE DE	COORDED A MODORY LATER

(AS A PUBLRECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)